

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE

or the second second

RESOLUTION NO. 01-52

of the

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Tribe, its members, its lands, its enterprises and its agencies by the authority of the Constitution and Bylaws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965; and,

WHEREAS, under the Constitution, Bylaws and inherent sovereignty of the Tribe, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is charged with the duty of protecting the health, security, education and general welfare of the tribal members, and with protecting and managing the lands and treaty resources and rights of the Tribe; and,

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal council has been entrusted with the creation of ordinances and resolutions in order to fulfill their duty of protecting the health, security, education, and general welfare of tribal members, and of protecting and managing the lands and treaty resources of the Tribe; and

WHEREAS, application(s) for membership in the Squaxin Island Tribe has been duly received with the suitable documentation for the following individual(s).

NAME	DATE OF BIRTH	DEGREE OF BLOOD	ELIGIBLE
Shirley Marie Monahan	10/01/99	15/64	Sec.1 (F)

WHEREAS, the above person(s) are eligible for membership in the Squaxin Island Tribe under the Constitution and Bylaws Article II –Membership, <u>Section 1</u> (f) Corrections may be made in the tribal membership roll by the tribal council at any time with the approval of the Secretary of the Interior or his authorized representative.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby approve the acceptance for membership of the aforementioned individual(s).

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the name(s) will be placed on the Squaxin Island Membership Rolls, the date of which shall be July 12, 2001; and that the supplemental roll will be submitted to the Bureau of Indian Affairs for the up-dating of the People Network System.

CERTIFICATION

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was adopted at the regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, held on this 12^{44} day of July, 2001, at which time a quorum was present and was passed by a vote of for and \bigcirc against with \bigcirc abstentions.

Dave Lopeman, Chairman

Attested by:

Pete Kruger Sr., Secretary

AndyWhitener, Vice Chairman